contained and to be performed, the CONTRACTOR hereby agrees that the foregoing recitals are true and 
correct and are incorporated into this Contract and to complete the Work at the price and on the terms and 
conditions herein contained. The CONTRACTING AGENCY agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR the 
contract price of Four Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand, Three Hundred Forty-One and 00/100 Dollars
($497,341.00) (“Contract Price”) for the fulfillment of the Work and the performance of the covenants set 
forth herein.

The further terms, conditions, and covenants of this Contract are set forth in the following documents, all 
of which are component parts of this Contract as if set out in full, and if not attached, as if hereto attached